

Addendum 5

Question: Does not having experience with class 100 or class 1000 clean room facilities eliminate me?

Answer: No.

Question: Description of Proposal Elements – Under Corporate Background

Please advise if this is a full thought, or if there was more to be added as there are no punctuation to indicate either way.

Answer: The last word is on the following page –

MR1 Corporate Background:

Has an adequate description of the corporate background been provided that is focused on the requirement of this contract? Has the firm had experience in a laboratory environment? Is ownership or corporate control clear? Does the firm have an Ottawa presence?

Question: Please advise how much maximum dollar amount of insurance coverage is required?

Answer: Proof of maximum insurance coverage currently carried as:

Comprehensive General Liability Insurance

Question: Appendix J (attached) indicates pricing required for this site to be 7 years in total.

Answer: NRC anticipates that the work will begin on 01 January 1, 2022 and be completed by December 31, 2025 with an option to renew for additional three one-year periods.